

Bridgeville Borough

Meet me at the bridge

BOROUGH OF BRIDGEVILLE

Agenda – Special Meeting of Borough Council Monday, November 6, 2023 – 7:00PM Borough Building, Council Chambers, 425 Bower Hill Road And virtually at: <u>www.Zoom.us</u> / Phone: 646-558-8656 Meeting ID: 7328600080 / Password: 032445

ROLL CALL:

Council President, William Henderson Council Vice-President, Nino Petrocelli, Sr. Council Member, Bruce Ghelarducci Council Member, Joseph Colosimo Council Member, Joseph Verduci Council Member, Justine Cimarolli Council Member, Nicholas Ciesielski Mayor, Betty Copeland Solicitor, Thomas McDermott Borough Engineer, Kevin Brett Borough Manager, Joseph Kauer Police Chief, Chad King Fire Chief, Raymond Costain / Asst. Chief Meglen Southbridge EMS, Director Dan Miller

PUBLIC COMMENT - VISITORS, PLEASE STATE NAME AND ADDRESS

BUSINESS:

- 1. Review and discussion of proposed 2024 Budget.
- **2.** A motion to authorize the advertisement and public display of the proposed 2024 Budget. (Note: adoption scheduled for December 11, 2023.)

NEW BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT - A motion to adjourn.